## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 891/2023

DURGO BAI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Jatinder Pal Singh, AOR Ms Reema Chahar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1,2,5 and 8. Dasti, as prayed for, is permitted in addition.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.13(dead).

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent nos.

7 and 9 are dead and prays time to take appropriate steps. Be taken within four weeks.

Contd....

-2-

## Item no.14

As per office report service report is awaited in respect of respondent nos. 7,9 and 10.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 13.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar