ITEM NO.1701

REVISED COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 891/2023

DURGO BAI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 96326/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA NO. 88058/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 88062/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA NO. 88066/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE, IA NO. 88064/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 96324/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing application for setting aside abatement, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, application for setting aside abatement and on the application for substitution to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.7, 9 and 13, returnable within six weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 891/2023

DURGO BAI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 96326/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA NO. 88058/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO. 88062/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA NO. 88066/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE, IA NO. 88064/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 96324/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing application for setting aside abatement, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and on the application for substitution to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.7, 9 and 13, returnable within six weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)