## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 891/2023

DURGO BAI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, AOR Ms. Reema Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Mukesh verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No. 14 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the proposed Lr. Nos. 7(i-iii), 9(i-ii) & 13(i-ii), but none has entered appearance. However, an application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondents Nos. 7,9 and 13 is pending for orders.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar