SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 891/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2018 in RSA No. 1839/1999 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

DURGO BAI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 84/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA NO. 181763/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO.181761/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 12-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv. Ms. Vatsala Tripathi, Adv. Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 We are not inclined to entertain the Special Leave Petition under Article 136 of the Constitution.
- 2 The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.
- 3 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER